
Where are we in Transactions and 
Code Sets Implementation and 
Enforcement?

The Eighth National HIPAA Summit
March 8, 2004

3.45pm – 5:30pm



Contact Information for Panelists

Steven S. Lazarus
President, Boundary Information Group and
Past Chair, WEDI
(303) 488-9911
sslazarus@aol.com
David S. Miller, Senior Director Regulatory 
Compliance and Government Affairs and WEDI 
Board Member
Uniprise
(860) 702-5127
david_s_miller@uniprise.com



Contact Information for Panelists

Ed Jones, 
Chief Information Officer 
Physician EHR, LLC and Chair, WEDI
(843) 768-0277
Edj3@aol.com
Lisa Miller
Chief Operating Officer
Washington Publishing Company
(425) 831-4999
lisa@wpc-edi.com



Contact Information for Panelists

Lynne Gilbertson
Director, Standards Development
National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
615-754-0445
lgilbertson@ncpdp.org
Gary Beatty
President
EC Integrity, Chair, X12N Insurance Subcommittee 
and WEDI Board
507-250-3574
gmb803@earthlink.net



Contact Information for Panelists

Maria Ward
Senior Associate
PricewaterhouseCoopers, LLP
(312) 890-8572
maria.t.ward@us.pwcglobal.com
Lori Davis
Acting Deputy Director, Office of HIPAA Standards
CMS
(410) 786-0710
ldavis1@cms.hhs.gov


